NORME	 CEI
INTERNATIONALE	 IEC
INTERNATIONAL	 61020-2-2
STAN DARD QC 960101XX0001
Première édition
First edition
1994-08
Interrupteurs électromécaniques

1020-2-2 © IEC:1994 	 - 13 -
1.3 IEC type designation
— The IEC publication number for this detail specification
The sealing grade:
— U = unsealed
— S = panel sealed
Mounting, bushing taken from IEC 620:
— 1 = Single-hole bush mounting with panel lug on mounting face according figure 2c
— 2 = Single/double flatted bush mounting, figure 2b
— 3 = Single-hole bush mounting with panel lug on bush according figure 2a
The mounting dimensions:
— I = bush and spindle have inch dimensions
— M = bush and spindle have metric dimensions
Spindle end according to IEC 390:
1 = plain round spindle, figure 1.1
2 = flatted spindle, figure 1.2
3 = slotted spindle, figure 1.3
7 = double flatted spindle, figure 1.7
The angle of throw:
— 30 = 30°, 36 = 36°, 45 = 45°, 60 = 60°, 90 = 90°
The number of actuator positions:
— 02 = 2 positions,
3, 4, 5, 6, 8 positions,
— 10 = 10, 12 = 12 positions
The end stops:
— F = fixed end stops
— A = adjustable end stops
I EC 1020-2-2
The actuation:
r D = detent
M = maintained
The terminal to contact attachment:
- The number of poles 01 = one pole,	 02 = two poles
according to figure 4:	 03 = three poles, 04 = four poles
- Switch code according to code chart table 5:
11 = Excess 3 - Gray
12 = Aiken
13 = Two-out-of-five
14 = BCD
15 = BCD and even parity bit
16 = BCD complement
17 = BCD and even parity bit and BCD complement
The contacts: N = non-shorting, (break before make)
S = shorting, (make before break)
C = coded, (shorting/non-shorting)
The terminal designation: L = solder lug terminals according to figure 3
P = printed board terminals according to figure 3
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 61
02
0-2
-2:
19
94
- 14 - 1020-2-2 © CEI:1994
Tableau 1 - Limitations des variantes
Ecart
angulaire Butées Sorties
Nombre de pôles Nombre
de positions/pôlesCourt-circuitant Non court-circuitant
1 1 2 à 12